CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCURY MILAN I-... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$2;61 O History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

N No Accidents Reported

N D4 Service History
AN D Personal Vehicle
' 4 OpenRecall

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@| Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2007 MERCURY MILAN No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
I-4

VIN: 3BMEHM07Z97R665838 4 Service history recor
SEDAN 4 DR )’4 34 Service history records
23L4F

GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE u At least 1 open recall

2am% 3 Previous owners

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

NAn
[IT3 198,049 Last reported odometer reading ‘ ' N\
A Back To Top )
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCURY MILAN I-... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/21/24
at 2:13:20 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

[HINAELY x) Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
oRecals el
Reported Reported Reported
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more P P P
information about this recall.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[HENENEAIY x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

a_'lﬁ"ﬂ-ﬂﬂ

+
CIA[R[F A
Oy

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

SETE - View Terms | View Certificate

[HIXCIEIY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
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20f13 11/21/2024, 3:13 PM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCURY MILAN I-...

30of13

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[HNREN x| Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Date

05/24/2007

06/26/2007

06/30/2007

08/18/2007

Mileage Source

322

5,096

NICB

Varsity Lincoln

Novi, Ml

888-694-3917

varsitylincoln.com
4.8/5.0

245 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pinckney, Ml

Title #603V1810428

Varsity Lincoln

Novi, Ml

888-694-3917

varsitylincoln.com
4.8/5.0

245 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

2007 2009 2020
Personal Personal Personal
lease
1yr. 8 mo. 11 years 4 yrs. 2 mo.
Michigan Michigan Michigan
31,575/yr 13,406/yr
53,427 198,049

Personal Lease
Vehicle
31,575 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Vehicle serviced
% Pre-delivery inspection completed

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
% (il and filter changed

A Back To Top
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10/08/2007

03/17/2008

04/19/2008

06/14/2008

08/09/2008

10/11/2008

10,113

27,057

31,492

37,190

42,543

Varsity Lincoln

Novi, Ml

888-694-3917

varsitylincoln.com
4.8/5.0

245 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pinckney, Ml

Title #603V1810428

Brighton Ford

Brighton, Ml

810-227-1171

brightonford.com
46/5.0

551 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,955 Favorites

Brighton Ford

Brighton, Ml

810-227-1171

brightonford.com
46/5.0

551 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,955 Favorites

Varsity Lincoln

Novi, Ml

888-694-3917

varsitylincoln.com
4.8/5.0

245 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

Varsity Lincoln

Novi, Ml

888-694-3917

varsitylincoln.com
4.8/5.0

245 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

Title or registration issued

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

A Back To Top
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01/02/2009 48,859 Varsity Lincoln

Novi, Ml

888-694-3917

varsitylincoln.com
48/5.0

245 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

&y

Seymour Ford, Lincoln,
Mercury
Jackson, Ml
517-787-9500
seymourford.com

4.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

03/02/2009 52,857 Auto Auction

03/10/2009 53,162

03/17/2009 Dealer Inventory

06/17/2009 53,373 Seymour Ford, Lincoln,
Mercury

Jackson, Ml
517-787-9500
seymourford.com

4.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

06/29/2009 53,427 Seymour Ford Lincoln
Mercury
Jackson, Ml
517-787-9500

seymourford.com

4.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

06/29/2009 Seymour Ford, Lincoln,

Mercury

Jackson, Ml

517-787-9500

seymourford.com
4.0/5.0

8 Verified Reviews

50f13

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

Vehicle serviced
% Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Vehicle serviced
®  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
®  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
®  Electrical system checked

A Back To Top
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Owner 2

Purchased: 2009 %

Date

06/30/2009

10/07/2009

04/27/2010

05/15/2011

05/10/2012

08/10/2012

12/18/2012

60f13

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

CAR miles per year.

TR

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
13,406 mi/yr

Mileage Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Mason, Ml

Title #220X1810215
58,440 Seymour Ford, Lincoln,
Mercury
Jackson, Ml
517-787-9500
seymourford.com

4.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

108,204 K And J Tire And Service

NW, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites

114,085 K And J Tire And Service

NW, Inc
Jackson, MI
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 24 Customer Favorites

Comments

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

% (il and filter changed

Tires rotated
Engine oil/fluid leak checked

A Back To Top
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04/28/2013

05/29/2013

10/02/2013

11/13/2013

12/06/2013

05/04/2014

05/21/2014

119,802

125,076

126,766

127,711

133,948

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

K And J Tire And Service
N W, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites

K And J Tire And Service
N W, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 24 customer Favorites

Seymour Ford, Lincoln,
Mercury

Jackson, Ml
517-787-9500
seymourford.com

4.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Seymour Ford, Lincoln,
Mercury

Jackson, Ml
517-787-9500
seymourford.com

4.0/5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

K And J Tire And Service
N W, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
Transmission fluid flushed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Tires rotated
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08/27/2014

10/15/2014

12/10/2014

03/06/2015

05/09/2015

07/24/2015

137,709 K And J Tire And Service

N W, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites

139,906 K And J Tire And Service

NW, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites

142,376 K And J Tire And Service

N W, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 24 Customer Favorites

145,560 K And J Tire And Service

NW, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

K And J Tire And Service
N W, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 24 Customer Favorites

150,941

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

% 0il and filter changed

Tires rotated
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12/18/2015 156,689 K And J Tire And Service

05/03/2016

05/15/2016

10/21/2016

12/30/2016

01/25/2017

161,779

166,598

168,589

169,202

NW, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites

K And J Tire And Service
NW, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
' 24 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

K And J Tire And Service
N W, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 24 Customer Favorites

K And J Tire And Service
NW, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 24 customer Favorites

K And J Tire And Service
N W, Inc
Jackson, Ml
517-784-2522
kjtire.com/

5.0/5.0
40 Verified Reviews
@ 24 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
Left tie rod end replaced
Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced

% Tire repaired
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04/25/2017

05/06/2017

12/04/2017

04/21/2018

06/07/2018

02/12/2019

05/04/2019

10 of 13

172,394

177,609

182,808

188,076

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

Family Quick Lube
Mason, Ml
517-803-4767

5.0/5.0
45 Verified Reviews
@ 84 Customer Favorites

Family Quick Lube
Mason, Mi
517-803-4767

5.0/5.0
45 Verified Reviews
@ 84 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

Family Quick Lube
Mason, Ml
517-803-4767

5.0/5.0
45 Verified Reviews
' 84 Customer Favorites

Family Quick Lube
Mason, Mi
517-803-4767

5.0/5.0
45 Verified Reviews
@ 84 Customer Favorites

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3MEHMO07Z97R 665838

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

A Back To Top
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12/19/2019 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V904
Recall #19S54 DOT 3 BRAKE FLUID
AND ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYSTEM
FUNCTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

© Learn more about this recall
/\

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, A CHEMICAL REACTION BETWEEN AGED DOT 3 BRAKE
FLUID AND THE ZINC PLATING INSIDE THE HYDRAULIC CONTROL UNIT HCU MAY
RESULT IN A GEL FORMATION, WHICH MAY CAUSE THE HCU VALVE TO BE STUCK
OPEN.

IF THE HCU VALVE IS STUCK OPEN, THIS MAY RESULT IN EXTENDED BRAKE PEDAL
TRAVEL REQUIRED TO STOP THE VEHICLE, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH. THE
CONDITION DOES NOT RESULT IN A LOSS OF BRAKING FUNCTION AND THE VEHICLE
CAN BE BROUGHT TO A CONTROLLED STOP.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLES. FORD MOTOR
COMPANY WILL AUTHORIZE YOUR DEALER TO CONFIRM THE PROPER FUNCTION OF
YOUR HCU USING FORDS INTEGRATED DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE SYSTEM. THE HCU
INSPECTION AND FOLLOWING SERVICE ACTIONS WILL BE PERFORMED FREE OF
CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

03/04/2020 198,049 Family Quick Lube Vehicle serviced
Mason, Ml % Qil and filter changed
517-803-4767
5.0/5.0

45 Verified Reviews
@ 84 Customer Favorites

04/22/2020 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mason, Ml

07/28/2020 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.

08/25/2020 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eaton Rapids, Ml

Owner 3 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2020

Date Mileage Source Comments
A Back To Top
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08/25/2020 Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Eaton Rapids, MI Exempt from odometer reporting

Title #MI10006395539

03/25/2021 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eaton Rapids, Ml

03/25/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V158
Recall #21S12 DRIVER AIRBAG
INFLATOR REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

© Learn more about this recall

Description: DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR REPLACEMENT

THE DRIVER AIRBAG INFLATOR IN YOUR VEHICLE MAY EXPLODE IN THE EVENT OF A
CRASH THAT CAUSES DEPLOYMENT OF THE DRIVER AIRBAG. IF AN AIRBAG INFLATOR
EXPLODES, SHARP METAL FRAGMENTS COULD STRIKE THE DRIVER OR OTHER
OCCUPANTS CAUSING SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE
AIRBAG INFLATOR FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

03/05/2022 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eaton Rapids, MI

02/22/2023 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eaton Rapids, MI

02/26/2024 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eaton Rapids, Ml

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGIEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownershin
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall A Back To Top

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall informationrey. _______ __
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compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/21/24 2:13:20 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCURY MILAN
vehicle (VIN: 3SMEHM07Z97R665838), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 11/21/24 at 3:13 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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